
2019-2020 Averett University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-7   Conf: 15-2   Home: 8-6   Away: 12-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Cash, Montre' 26-11 672 25.8 118-288 .410 31-107 .290 88-110 .800 24 98 122 4.7 36 0 99 73 2 42 355 13.7
24 Jones, Isaiah 24-24 718 29.9 110-259 .425 58-162 .358 40-69 .580 40 103 143 6.0 52 2 18 40 32 42 318 13.3
12 Henry, Timothy 25-24 653 26.1 112-254 .441 0-2 .000 75-102 .735 61 96 157 6.3 52 0 27 47 4 22 299 12.0
40 Bullock III, Raymond 26-14 633 24.3 86-172 .500 13-31 .419 57-101 .564 44 95 139 5.3 57 3 29 46 18 22 242 9.3
13 Baldwin, Corey 27-15 476 17.6 66-174 .379 27-87 .310 14-18 .778 31 66 97 3.6 32 0 16 24 6 19 173 6.4
22 Contreras, Vince 27-1 386 14.3 69-143 .483 6-33 .182 27-37 .730 19 29 48 1.8 33 1 14 31 0 18 171 6.3
33 McLaughlin, Bryson 15-0 220 14.7 32-55 .582 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 23 26 49 3.3 34 1 15 22 5 14 75 5.0
50 Diaby, Moriba 26-15 374 14.4 32-72 .444 0-0 .000 27-42 .643 42 51 93 3.6 47 0 6 37 11 6 91 3.5
35 Pauldin, Miles 19-1 119 6.3 16-25 .640 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 11 11 22 1.2 14 0 3 7 0 3 45 2.4
14 Davis, Bryson 23-8 287 12.5 19-51 .373 6-21 .286 1-6 .167 11 25 36 1.6 29 0 17 12 6 8 45 2.0
30 Forde, Jamal 23-0 171 7.4 16-59 .271 10-39 .256 3-5 .600 4 19 23 1.0 19 0 11 12 1 11 45 2.0
32 Jackson, Jeff 16-0 78 4.9 14-23 .609 1-1 1.000 3-7 .429 11 11 22 1.4 18 0 3 6 0 5 32 2.0
02 Lewis, KeShawn 25-21 403 16.1 18-39 .462 0-0 .000 12-25 .480 22 49 71 2.8 48 0 49 40 2 17 48 1.9
05 Best, Ian 20-1 168 8.4 10-36 .278 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 5 8 13 0.7 15 0 24 14 1 6 21 1.1
20 Durrett, Tavian 3-0 8 2.7 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.0
44 Smith, Noah 6-0 40 6.7 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 0 4 4 0.7 6 0 0 0 1 0 5 0.8
11 Silien, Stanley 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 4 2 0 2 3 0.6
10 Brown, Nolan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Chapman, Khalil 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Felder Jr., Rondell 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 720-1661 .433 155-494 .314 376-568 .662 400 735 1135 42.0 499 7 336 417 89 237 1971 73.00
Opponents 5425 200.9 625-1528 .409 181-547 .331 364-534 .682 264 649 913 33.8 490 8 281 430 101 200 1795 66.48

Team Statistics AUM OPP
SCORING 1971 1795
    Points Per Game 73.0 66.5
    Scoring Margin 6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 720-1661 625-1528
    Field Goal Pct .433 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-494 181-547
    3PT FG Pct .314 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-568 364-534
    FT Pct .662 .682
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 13.5
REBOUNDS 1135 913
    Rebounds Per Game 42.0 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 8.2 –
ASSISTS 336 281
    Assists Per Game 12.4 10.4
TURNOVERS 417 430
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 237 200
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.4
BLOCKS 89 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,752 4,309
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-197 13-331
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Averett 921 1038 12 1971
Opponents 825 963 7 1795

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 at East. Mennonite W (OT) 71-66 313
11/13/19 at Hampden-Sydney W 75-70 538
11/17/19 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 69-70 205
11/20/19 at Guilford L 61-76 327
11/23/19 at Va. Wesleyan W 61-54 150

* 11/26/19 at N.C. Wesleyan W 78-54 275
12/01/19 ROANOKE W 60-55 125
12/09/19 FERRUM L 71-74 175
12/11/19 LYNCHBURG L 42-61 85

* 12/17/19 BREVARD W 77-55 75
* 12/18/19 HUNTINGDON L 92-93 75
* 01/04/20 LAGRANGE L 66-84 85
* 01/07/20 at Pfeiffer W 99-83 315
* 01/11/20 at Maryville W 66-53 407
* 01/12/20 at Berea W 71-65 200
* 01/17/20 at William Peace W 74-69 300
* 01/21/20 GREENSBORO W 90-56 200
* 01/25/20 PFEIFFER W 83-65 250
* 01/29/20 WILLIAM PEACE W 69-67 275
* 02/01/20 at Methodist W 70-63 521
* 02/04/20 N.C. WESLEYAN W 86-77 175
* 02/12/20 at Greensboro W 71-65 248
* 02/15/20 at Covenant W 57-45 313
* 02/18/20 METHODIST W 70-62 375
* 02/22/20 at Piedmont W 83-62 402

02/25/20 N.C. WESLEYAN W 75-65 302
02/28/20 HUNTINGDON L 84-86 350

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Averett University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-2   Home: 6-2   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Jones, Isaiah 15-15 442 29.5 71-161 .441 43-104 .413 26-41 .634 19 63 82 5.5 29 2 13 25 17 22 211 14.1
03 Cash, Montre' 17-4 398 23.4 74-168 .440 18-60 .300 49-57 .860 9 54 63 3.7 21 0 57 45 1 28 215 12.6
12 Henry, Timothy 15-14 388 25.9 69-147 .469 0-1 .000 48-68 .706 29 66 95 6.3 34 0 16 27 3 15 186 12.4
40 Bullock III, Raymond 17-13 440 25.9 71-133 .534 9-19 .474 44-73 .603 31 70 101 5.9 39 2 21 30 12 19 195 11.5
13 Baldwin, Corey 17-8 282 16.6 43-112 .384 13-46 .283 13-14 .929 21 41 62 3.6 18 0 9 16 3 11 112 6.6
22 Contreras, Vince 17-1 216 12.7 40-76 .526 3-14 .214 20-27 .741 12 14 26 1.5 12 0 11 17 0 5 103 6.1
33 McLaughlin, Bryson 13-0 181 13.9 25-44 .568 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 21 23 44 3.4 28 1 13 20 5 10 60 4.6
50 Diaby, Moriba 16-6 176 11.0 17-34 .500 0-0 .000 13-19 .684 19 28 47 2.9 21 0 5 19 2 4 47 2.9
14 Davis, Bryson 15-7 218 14.5 16-41 .390 4-14 .286 1-6 .167 10 18 28 1.9 24 0 13 9 4 5 37 2.5
44 Smith, Noah 2-0 16 8.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2.5
35 Pauldin, Miles 13-1 80 6.2 12-16 .750 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 7 6 13 1.0 9 0 2 7 0 3 31 2.4
30 Forde, Jamal 14-0 102 7.3 10-35 .286 6-24 .250 3-4 .750 3 14 17 1.2 13 0 9 9 0 8 29 2.1
32 Jackson, Jeff 9-0 42 4.7 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 7 5 12 1.3 10 0 1 4 0 3 19 2.1
02 Lewis, KeShawn 17-15 292 17.2 11-24 .458 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 14 40 54 3.2 39 0 35 25 0 13 33 1.9
05 Best, Ian 13-1 100 7.7 6-20 .300 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 4 6 10 0.8 11 0 12 7 1 5 13 1.0
20 Durrett, Tavian 3-0 8 2.7 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.0
11 Silien, Stanley 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 4 2 0 2 3 0.6
10 Brown, Nolan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Chapman, Khalil 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Felder Jr., Rondell 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 475-1034 .459 99-291 .340 253-368 .688 235 478 713 41.9 317 5 222 264 48 153 1302 76.59
Opponents 3400 200.0 379-950 .399 114-359 .318 246-365 .674 154 388 542 31.9 308 7 176 277 63 127 1118 65.76

Team Statistics AUM OPP
SCORING 1302 1118
    Points Per Game 76.6 65.8
    Scoring Margin 10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 475-1034 379-950
    Field Goal Pct .459 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-291 114-359
    3PT FG Pct .340 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-368 246-365
    FT Pct .688 .674
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 14.5
REBOUNDS 713 542
    Rebounds Per Game 41.9 31.9
    Rebounds Margin 10.0 –
ASSISTS 222 176
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.4
TURNOVERS 264 277
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 153 127
    Steals Per Game 9.0 7.5
BLOCKS 48 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.7
ATTENDANCE 1,510 2,981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-189 9-331
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Averett 609 693 1302
Opponents 534 584 1118

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/19 at  N.C. Wesleyan W 78-54 275
12/17/19 BREVARD W 77-55 75
12/18/19 HUNTINGDON L 92-93 75
01/04/20 LAGRANGE L 66-84 85
01/07/20 at  Pfeiffer W 99-83 315
01/11/20 at  Maryville W 66-53 407
01/12/20 at  Berea W 71-65 200
01/17/20 at  William Peace W 74-69 300
01/21/20 GREENSBORO W 90-56 200
01/25/20 PFEIFFER W 83-65 250
01/29/20 WILLIAM PEACE W 69-67 275
02/01/20 at  Methodist W 70-63 521
02/04/20 N.C. WESLEYAN W 86-77 175
02/12/20 at  Greensboro W 71-65 248
02/15/20 at  Covenant W 57-45 313
02/18/20 METHODIST W 70-62 375
02/22/20 at  Piedmont W 83-62 402


